
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Deborah Green <watermediaservices@icloud.com>  
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 2:17 PM 
To: Mayor <Mayor@ocfl.net>; District1, Mail <District1@ocfl.net>; District2, Mail <District2@ocfl.net>; 
District3, Mail <District3@ocfl.net>; District4, Mail <District4@ocfl.net>; District5, Mail 
<District5@ocfl.net>; District6 <District6@ocfl.net>; Johnson, Liz <Liz.Johnson@ocfl.net>; Jackson, Beth 
- EPD <Beth.Jackson@ocfl.net>; Roby, Elizabeth J <Elizabeth.Roby@ocfl.net>; Harrington, Roseann E 
<Roseann.Harrington@ocfl.net>; Hull, Tim M <Tim.Hull@ocfl.net>; Parker, Renee 
<Renee.Parker@ocfl.net>; Marshall, Alan <Alan.Marshall@ocfl.net> 
Subject: Re: Tree Ordinance Comments from Orange Audubon Society 
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organiza�on. Do not click links or open atachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 
 
Good a�ernoon, 
 
Just a quick note to Mayor Demings and the Commissioners with thanks on behalf of Orange Audubon 
Society for the unanimous passage of the Wetlands Ordinance last week. 
 
With that and the Tree Ordinance earlier this year as well as increased funding for Green PLACE, some 
important environmental efforts have been accomplished. 
 
Look forward to a great 2024! Thanks again. Happy holidays. 
 
Deborah Green 
Orange Audubon Society President and NORTH SHORE BIRDING FESTIVAL Commitee Chair Join us Dec 
5th through 9th, 2024! 
htps://gcc02.safelinks.protec�on.outlook.com/?url=htps%3A%2F%2Fnorthshorebirdingfes�val.com%2
F&data=05%7C02%7CTalisha.Francis%40ocfl.net%7C9d01401dffe84003f73208dc025ee484%7Cd054bfee
60a64f9f8d90a10bc4585279%7C0%7C0%7C638387853797451404%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJ
WIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata
=zmweg%2F2j8j7F3iBFvVFDd2nfWXHVV3p2OhtzrsIZUNg%3D&reserved=0 
htps://gcc02.safelinks.protec�on.outlook.com/?url=htps%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2Fnorthshor
ebirdingfes�val&data=05%7C02%7CTalisha.Francis%40ocfl.net%7C9d01401dffe84003f73208dc025ee48
4%7Cd054bfee60a64f9f8d90a10bc4585279%7C0%7C0%7C638387853797451404%7CUnknown%7CTWF
pbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%
7C%7C&sdata=g4JKmSj1RP0bCA4kCz8sfx%2Bpd3N1NlDWKR9ltM89Wc0%3D&reserved=0 
386-690-4705 cell 
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	From: Deborah Green <watermediaservices@icloud.com>

